Load-Sense Control Valve
PC25™/PC55™ Series
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Refuse
Automated vehicles require
the performance of load-sense

(Advise pressure setting)
CA Inlet with R/V Plug
Box 3: Port Type Code
B BSP
M Metric
S SAE
Box 5: High Pressure Side
No Port
O
BSP
— 3 — 7 8
— 1/2” — 3/4” 1”
Metric
— 3 4 7 8
— M18 M22 M26 M33
SAE
— 3 4 7 8
— SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE 12 SAE 16
Box 6: Low Pressure Side
No Port
O
BSP
— 3 — 7 8
— 1/2” — 3/4” 1”
Metric
— 3 4 7 8
— M18 M22 M26 M33
SAE
— 3 4 7 8
— SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE 12 SAE 16
A A R 1 S 8 8 0 0
Box 2: Integrated
Pressure Reducing Valve
(option)
For internal/external pilot
pressure requirements.
R1 Internal pilot A & B
R2 External pilot, thru filter*,
back into inlet and
internal for A & B
R3 External pilot,with a
check for operation for an
accumulator thru filter*,
back into inlet and
internal for A & B
R4 Internal pilot A&B with
check for an accumulator*
R5 External pilot
R6 External pilot with check
for an accumulator*
*note: customer supplied product
Box
(2)
Box
(4)
Box
(5)
Box
(7)
Box
(6)
Box 7: Load-sense In
(from another valve)
A port size must be coded if
this valve communicates with
another load-sense valve.
Otherwise, do not code.
BSP 2-1/4”
Metric 2-M12
SAE 2-SAE 6
Example:
Box 4: High Pressure Top

Metric 2-M12
SAE 2-SAE 6
Box 2: Port Type Code
B BSP
M Metric
S SAE
Box 3: Low Pressure Top
No Port
O
BSP
— 3 — 7 8
— 1/2” — 3/4” 1”
Metric
— 3 4 7 8
— M18 M22 M26 M33
SAE
— 3 4 7 8
— SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE 12 SAE 16
Box 4: Low Pressure Side
No Port
O
BSP
3 — 7 8
1/2” — 3/4” 1”
Metric
3 4 7 8 9
M18 M22 M26 M33 M42
SAE
3 4 7 8 9
SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE20
Box 6: Load-sense (gauge)
O O-gauge
port with
SAE-6
steel plug
2 2-1/4”
BSP port
with steel
plug
2 2-M12
Metric
port with
steel plug
Box 7: Load-sense In (from
another valve) (Optional)
A port size must be coded if
this valve is in parallel with
another load-sense valve.
Otherwise, do not code.
BSP 1-1/8”
Metric 1-M10
SAE 1-Male JIC
37° for 3/8”
O.D. Tube
Z L I S 8 9 2 0
Box
(1)

CLIPPER R/V
LOW PRESSURE SIDE
Box 2: Port Type Code
B BSP
M Metric
S SAE
Box 3: High Pressure Top
No Port
O
BSP
— 7 8 9
— 3/4” 1” 1¼”
Metric
— 7 8 9
— M26 M33 M42
SAE
— 7 8 9
— SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE 20
Box 4: High Pressure Top
No Port
O
BSP
— 7 8 9
— 3/4” 1” 1¼”
Metric
— 7 8 9
— M26 M33 M42
SAE
— 7 8 9
— SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE 20
Box 5: Low Pressure Side
No Port
O
BSP
— 7 8 9 10
— 3/4” 1” 1¼” 1½
Metric
— 7 8 9 10
— M26 M33 M42 M48
SAE
— 7 8 9 10
— SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE 20 SAE 24
A A S 8 8 0 0
Box
(2)
Box
(3)
Box
(4)
Box
(6)
Box
(5)
Box 6: Load-sense In
(from another valve)
A port size must be coded if
this valve communicates with
another load-sense valve.
Otherwise, do not code.
BSP 2-1/4”
Metric 2-M12
SAE 2-SAE 6
Example:
Box 1: Description
AA Inlet with R/V
(Advise pressure setting)
CA Inlet with R/V Plug
Box
(1)

Metric 2-M12
SAE 2-SAE 6
Box 2: Port Type Code
B BSP
M Metric
S SAE
Box 3: Low Pressure Top
No Port
O
BSP
— 7 8 9
— 3/4” 1” 1¼”
Metric
— 7 8 9
— M26 M33 M42
SAE
— 7 8 9
— SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE 20
Box 4: Low Pressure Side
No Port
O
BSP
3 — 7 8 9
1/2” — 3/4” 1” 1¼”
Metric
3 4 7 8 9 10
M18 M22 M26 M33 M42 M48
SAE
3 4 7 8 9 10
SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE 12 SAE 16 SAE20 SAE24
Box 6: Load-sense (gauge)
O O-gauge
port with
SAE-6
steel plug
2 2-1/4”
BSP port
with steel
plug
2 2-M12
Metric
port with
steel plug
Box 7: Load-sense
(from another valve)
A port size must be coded if
this valve is in parallel with
another load-sense valve.
Otherwise, do not code.
BSP 1-1/8”
Metric 1-M10
SAE 1-Male JIC
37° for 3/8”
O.D. Tube
Z L I S 8 9 2 0 1
Box
(1)